
APPROVED FEDERAL MEDIATOR LIST

   Name   Firm's Name      Address                       Date      Date  
                     Approved  Void

Ackerman, Jill Robb BAIRD, HOLM LAW FIRM 1500 Woodmen Tower
Omaha, NE  68102-2068
(402) 636-8263
jrackerman@bairdholm.com

01/09/01 01/09/06

Anton, Rosemary 16930A Lake Road
Brookfield, WI 53005-5745
rosemaryanton@qwest.net

02/09/00 02/09/05

Ashford, Brad 1012 Howard Street
Omaha, NE 68102
(402) 342-4447
(402) 346-2356 (Fax)
bashford@discoverwhy.com

03/16/01 03/16/06

Boyle, Lynnette Z. TIETJEN, SIMON LAW FIRM Blackstone Centre, No. 212
302 South 36th Street
Omaha, NE 68131
(402) 231-4303
(402) 231-8614 (Fax)
LZB@worldnet.att.net

10/11/00 10/11/05

Brown, William C. P.O. Box 40
Omaha, NE 68101-0040
(402) 346-5010
(402) 345-8853 (Fax)
wbrown@bblaw.us

01/08/03 01/08/08

Brownrigg, John C. ERICKSON, SEDERSTROM LAW FIRM 10330 Regency Parkway Drive
Regency Westpointe, Suite 100
Omaha, NE  68114-3761
(402) 397-2200
jcb@eslaw.com

07/24/00 07/24/05



Caporale, D. Nick BAIRD, HOLM LAW FIRM 1500 Woodmen Tower
Omaha, NE 68102-2068
(402) 344-0500
(402) 344-0588 (Fax)
dncaporale@bairdholm.com

01/08/03 01/08/08

Cassman, Frederick S. ABRAHAMS, KASLOW LAW FIRM 8712 West Dodge Road, Suite 300
Omaha, NE  68114
(402) 392-1250
(402) 392-0816 (Fax)
fcassman@akclaw.com

11/21/00 11/21/05

Dittrick, William G. BAIRD, HOLM LAW FIRM 1500 Woodmen Tower
Omaha, NE  68102-2068
(402) 344-0500 or (402) 636-8205
(402) 344-0588 (Fax)
wdittrick@bairdholm.com

09/28/00 09/28/05

Eaton, David F. 4913 Underwood Avenue
Omaha, NE  68132
(402) 346-1490
(402) 558-1100 (Fax)
dfeaton2@juno.com

08/25/00 08/25/05

Effenbeck, Julie A. 422 “E” Street, Suite 5
P.O. Box 541
Fairbury, NE  68352
(402) 729-2282
(402) 729-3498 )Fax)
jeffenbeck@yahoo.com

05/05/03 05/05/08

Fees, Lynne Timmerman 11605 Miracle Hills Drive,
Suite 300
Omaha, NE 68154
(402) 492-9800
lfees@mcrlawyers.com

08/25/00 08/25/05



Galvin, Lorin C. FABIAN, THIELEN LAW FIRM P.O. Box 7567
4939 South 24th Street
Omaha, NE  68107-7567
(402) 733-1886
(402) 733-7898 (Fax)
LCGalvin@aol.com

10/31/00 10/31/05

Gordon, James E. DEMARS, GORDON LAW FIRM P.O. Box 81607
Lincoln, NE  68501-1607
(402) 438-2500
(402) 438-6329 (Fax)
jgordon@demarsgordon.com

06/23/03 06/23/08

Goyette, Randall L. 206 South 13th Street
Suite 1200
Lincoln, NE  68508-2077
(402) 475-1075
rgoyette@baylorlaw.com

07/18/02 07/18/07

Hoffman, Judy K. 109 North Happy Hollow Boulevard
Suite 130
Omaha, NE  68132
(402) 553-8400
(402) 551-5799 (Fax)
JKHlaw2@aol.com

09/26/00 09/26/05

Hubbard, David A. 145 North Elmwood Road
Omaha, NE 68132
(402) 556-4643
(402) 556-8306 (Fax)
dhubbard@infobridge.com

08/26/03 08/26/08

Kirby, Robert J. CROCKER, HUCK LAW FIRM 2120 South 72nd Street, Suite 1250
Omaha, NE  68124
(402) 391-6777
(402) 390-9221 (Fax)
rkirby@crockerlaw.com

12/14/00 12/14/05



Knudsen, Richard A. KNUDSEN, BERKHEIMER LAW FIRM 1248 “O” Street
1000 Wells Fargo Center
Lincoln, NE 68508
(402) 475-7011
(402) 475-8912 (Fax)
knuteatty@aol.com

01/08/03 01/08/08

Lydick, Richard K. LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD K. LYDICK 11623 Arbor Street, Suite 100
Omaha, NE  68144-2934
(402) 333-1200
(402) 333-9256 (Fax)
rklydick@lydicklaw.com

01/05/01 01/05/06

Macnamara, J. Terry MCGRATH, NORTH LAW FIRM 222 South 15th Street
Suite 1400, One Central Park Plaza
Omaha, NE  68102
(402) 341-3070
(402) 341-0216 (Fax)
tmacnamara@mnmk.com

09/26/00 09/26/05

McMahon-Boies, Carole PEPPERL, MCMAHON-BOIES LAW FIRM P.O. Box 6476
Lincoln, NE 68506
(402) 489-9321
(402) 489-9323 (Fax)
mboiescarole@neb.rr.com

10/27/03 10/27/08

Moshman, Ann S. 1320 South 78th Street
Omaha, NE  68124
(402) 393-2695
(402) 778-5628 (Fax)
amoshman@hotmail.com

08/16/00 08/16/05

Mullin, Michael G. One Central Park Plaza
222 South 15th Street
Omaha, NE 68102
(402) 341-3070
(402) 341-0216 (Fax)
mmullin@mnmk.com

07/25/02 07/25/07



Nichols, Clark G. NICHOLS LAW OFFICE 20 East 16th Street
Scottsbluff, NE  69361
(308) 635-4900
(308) 635-4949 (Fax)
nicholslaw@abanet.org

03/16/01 03/16/06

Overholt, Donald R. NEBRASKA MEDIATION SERVICE & LAW 308 Third Street
P.O. Box 99
Waterloo, NE  68069-0099
(402) 779-3333
(402) 779-3333 (Fax)
donoverholt@earthlink.net

09/27/00 09/27/05

Perry, Gail S. BAYLOR, EVNEN LAW FIRM 206 South 13th Street
Suite 1200
Lincoln, NE 68508
(402) 475-1075
(402) 475-9515 (Fax)
gperry@baylorlaw.com

10/31/02 10/31/07

Register, Richard B. 425 North "H" Street
Fremont, NE  68025
(402) 727-9248
(402) 727-4127 (Fax)
RBRegister@aol.com

01/05/01 01/05/06

Rowe, David W. KINSEY, RIDENOUR LAW FIRM 206 South 13th Street, Suite 1301
P.O. Box 85778
Lincoln, NE  68501-5778
(402) 438-1313
(402) 438-1654 (Fax)
drowe@krbklaw.com

09/28/00 09/28/05

Ruby, James 146 North 3rd Street
Seward, NE 68434
(402) 499-4776
ruuuu4@netscape.net

04/01/04 04/01/09



Sapp, Susan K. CLINE, WILLIAMS LAW FIRM 233 South 13th Street
1900 US Bank Building
Lincoln, NE  68508-2095
(402) 474-6900
(402) 474-5393 (Fax)
ssapp@cline-law.com

08/31/01 08/31/06

Schneider, Harvey 3904 Patricia Drive
Urbandale, IA  50322
(515) 270-1950
(515) 270-1950 (Fax)
HARVBD@aol.com

01/08/03 01/08/08

Scherer, Larry J. SCHERER LEGAL SERVICES 3706 “M” Street
Lincoln, NE  68510-1643
(402) 476-7686
(402) 476-7701 (Fax)
ljscherer@neb.rr.com

11/29/00 11/29/05

Schmitz, Rae Ann NEBRASKA LEGAL SERVICES 1423 1st Avenue
P.O. Box 1365
Scottsbluff, NE  69363-1365
(308) 635-7491
(308) 632-3844 (Fax)
rschmitz@nebls.com

12/14/00 12/14/05

Schweer, Bradley K. TRIPP, SCHWEER LAW FIRM 444 Regency Parkway Drive
Suite 102
Omaha, NE  68114-3779
(402) 393-4545
(402) 393-7298 (Fax)
rrichardson@huntel.net

11/02/00 11/02/05

Tye, Michael J. 1419 Central Avenue
P.O. Box 636
Kearney, NE 68848-0636
(308) 237-3155
(308) 236-7780 (Fax)
mjt@tyelaw.com

01/08/03 01/08/08



Van Pelt, Samuel Route One, Box 169
Hickman, NE 68372
(402) 792-2661

10/27/03 10/27/08

Vance, Kathleen C. UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY 1416 Dodge Street, Room 320
Omaha, NE  68179
(402) 271-4435
(402) 271-5407 (Fax)
kcvance@up.com

11/21/00 11/21/05

Volkmer, Ronald R. CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY
College of Law

2133 California Street
Omaha, NE  68178-0001
(402) 280-3088
(402) 280-2244 (Fax)
volkmer@culaw.creighton.edu

09/26/00 09/26/05

Waite, Terrance O. WAITE & McWHA LAW OFFICE 116 North Dewey Street
P.O. Box 38
North Platte, NE  69103-0038
(308) 532-2202
(308) 532-2741 (Fax)
twaite@northplattelaw.com

10/25/00 10/25/05

Welch, Jay L. LOCHER, CELLILLI LAW FIRM 200 The Omaha Club
2002 Douglas Street
Omaha, NE 68102
(402) 898-7000
(402) 898-7130 (Fax)
jay@welchjlml.net

10/23/02 10/23/07

Wright, Joseph W. LINCOLN COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
Child Support Enforcement Unit

301 North Jeffers , Suite 101A
North Platte, NE  69101-3997
(308) 534-4350 ext. 200, 201 or 202
(308) 534-5278 (Fax)
jmwright@inebraska.com

08/21/01 08/21/06



Zalewski, James C. DEMARS, GORDON LAW FIRM 301 South 13th Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 81607
Lincoln, NE  68501-1607
(402) 438-2500
(402) 438-6329 (Fax)
jzalewski@demarsgordon.com

01/08/03 01/08/08
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